

Office of the Board of Administrators **BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY**

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD

ESTD-1981

Phone & Fax: - Off. - 264113

E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

Website:- www.beldangamunicipality.org

Dated 25 10 2021

Memo No. 6076 D-1121

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from the recognized agency having experience in similar type of work for Geotechnical and sub soil investigation of two places for the works mentioned below under Beldanga Municipality.

List of Works

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Depth of Bore Holes
1	Construction of Electric Crematoriam at Sujapur Kumarpur under	25 Mtr. & 15 Mtr.
	Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad	
2	Construction of one no. 50 bedded four storied shelter for urban homeless	25 Mtr. & 15 Mtr.
	under NULM scheme within Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad.	

TERMS AND CONDITION ARE AS UNDER

- 1. The agency who agreed to participate in the quotation, will have to submit their rate in their letter head or plain paper with Xerox copy of Pan Card and Trade License (if any).
- 2. Payment will be made through Account payee cheque or online.
- 3. Tax will be deducted as per running rule.
- 4. Supplied item will be rejected if it is not as per specification or bellow standard.
- 5. The entire work must be completed within 30 days from the received of the work order.
- 6. The Board of Councilors reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 7. Other terms and condition will be followed as per rule.
- 8. Quotation will be received upto 1-30 PM on 03.11.2021 and opening will be done at 2-30 PM on 03.11.2021
- 9. The agency or their representative may remain present at time of opening.

(MADHUMITA BISWAS) Chairperson **Board of Administrators**

Beldanga Municipality

Dated .. 2. 5 10 2024

Memo No. 6076 (3) 10-1/21

For wide publication copy forwarded to:-

- 1. E.O., Beldanga Municipality,
- 2. Notice Board, Beldanga Municipality.
- 3. I.T. Coordinator for uploading the notice to the official website of Beldanga Municipality

(MADHUMITA BISWAS)

Chairperson

Board of Administrators

Beldanga Municipality